SERVICE AGENCY

—e 3rksS and Recreation District

N7 STANSBURY

Stansbury Service Agency Board of Directors Combined Work and Business
Board Meeting Agenda

Date: Wednesday, February 21, 2024
Location: 1 Country Club Drive, STE 1, Stansbury Park, UT 84074
Time: 7:00 PM

Order of Business

1. Callto Order

Roll Call

Pledge of Allegiance
Sheriff Report

Fire Chief Report
Public Comment

o Uk wnN

Staff Updates and Reports
1. General Manager Updates
Action Items
1. 2024.02.01A
a. Board Review and Possible Approval of January 16th, 2024, Business Meeting
Minutes
2. 2024.02.02A
a. Presentation of a Per Field Reservation Rate for Parks
b. Public Comment
c. Discussion and Possible Approval of Per Field Reservation Rate for Parks
3. 2024.02.03A
a. Presentation of Allowing Tooele County to use the Clubhouse at a reduced rate
or for free.
Public Comment
Discussion and Possible Approval of Allowing Tooele County to use the
Clubhouse at a reduced rate or for free.
4. 2024.02.06 A
a. Presentation of Allowing North Valley Communities That Care, an organization
part of Tooele County Health Department, to use the Small Conference room at
a discounted rate or for free.
b. Public Comment
Discussion and Possible approval of Allowing North Valley Communities That
Care, an organization part of Tooele County Health Department, to use the Small
Conference room at a discounted rate or for free.

1 Country club Dr. Suite #1, Stansbury Park, UT 84074
Main Phone: 435-882-6188, Email: serviceagency@stansburypark.org



SERVICE AGENCY

N7 STANSBURY

Parks and Recreation District

5. 2024.02.07 A

a.

Presentation of Letter for who is authorized to sign on Zions Bank account, to
give to Zions Bank

Public Comment

Discussion and Possible Approval of Letter for who is authorized to sign on Zions
Bank accounts to give to Zions Bank

6. 2024.02.08 A

a.

Presentation of Ivory Homes Sagewood Gardens Phase 1 grant an easement for a
storm drainpipe across service agency property.

Public Comment

Discussion and possible approval for Ivory Homes Sagewood Gardens Phase 1
grant an easement for a storm drainpipe across service agency property.

7. 2024.02.09 A

a.

Presentation of lvory Homes request to see If the Stansbury Service Agency has
water right credits available for purchase that could be used on developments in
Stanbury.

Public Comment

Discussion and Possible Approval of Ivory Homes request to see If the Stansbury
Service Agency has water right credits available for purchase that could be used
on developments in Stanbury.

Board Member Reports and Discussion Items

Adjourn

Closed Session, as needed, to discuss (a) character, competence, or health of an individual, (b)

pending or reasonably imminent litigation, and/or (c) the lease, acquisition, or sale of real

property.

1 Country club Dr. Suite #1, Stansbury Park, UT 84074
Main Phone: 435-882-6188, Email: serviceagency@stansburypark.org



Stansbury Service Agency Board
of Directors Combined Work and
Board Meeting

FEBRUARY 21, 2024




Order of Business
Call to Order
Roll Call
Pledge of Allegiance
Sheriff Report
Fire Chief Report
Public Comment
Staff Updates and Reports
General Manager Updates
Action Items
2024.02.01 A
a. Board Review and Possible Approval of January 16th, 2024, Business Meeting Minutes
2024.02.02 A
a. Presentationof a Per Field Reservation Rate for Parks
b. PublicComment
c. Discussion and Possible Approval of Per Field Reservation Rate for Parks
3. 2024.02.03 A
a. Presentationof Allowing Tooele Countyto use the Clubhouse at a reduced rate or for free.
b. PublicComment
A 20cz.4 Olgia%uzsion and Possible Approval of Allowing Tooele County to use the Clubhouse at a reduced rate or for free.
a. Presentation of Allowing North Valley Communities That Care, an organization part of Tooele County Health
Department, to use the Small Conference room at a discounted rate or for free.
b. PublicComment
c. Discussion and Possible approval of AIIowinF North Valley Communities That Care, an organization part of Tooele
County Health Department, to use the Small Conference room at a discounted rate or for free
5.2024.02.07 A
a. Presentation of Letter for who is authorized to sign on Zions Bank account, to give to Zions Bank
b.  PublicComment
c. giscll:ssion and Possible Approval of Letter for who is authorized to sign on Zions Bank accounts to give to Zions
an
6.2024.02.08 A
a. Presentation of lvory Homes Sagewood Gardens Phase 1 grantan easement for a storm drainpipe across service
agency property.
b. PublicComment
c. Discussion and possible approval for Ivory Homes Sagewood Gardens Phase 1 grant an easement for a storm
drainpipe across service agency property.
7.2024.02.09 A
a. Presentationof Ivory Homes request to see If the Stansbury Service Agency has water right credits available for
purchase that could be used on developmentsin Stanbury.
b. PublicComment
c. Discussion and Possible Approval of Ivory Homes request to see If the Stansbury Service Agency has water right
credits available for purchase that could be used on developmentsin Stanbury.

NP R onhWNE

Board Member Reports and Discussion Items

Adjourn
_Closed Session, as needed, to discuss (a) character, competence, or health of an individual, (b) pending or reasonably
imminent litigation, and/or(c) the lease, acquisition, or sale of real property.



Public
Comment




GM Updates




GM Updates

Grants
o Tooele County Tourism Grant — Submitted

o RAISE Grant — In progress
o Tooele County Recreation — Due 30 March
o State Grants — Varies

Staffing — 3 New Hires
o Golf Assistant Pro

o Receptionist, Admin Asst — Replaced Angie

Shortfalls in Personnel
o Mechanic (2)

o Boat Operators
o Seasonal Hires is both Recreation and Golf Course Departments



GM Updates

Cemetery
o Grave Prep Moved In House
o Need to look at costs and expansion

Looking at other options for cost reduction/fee generation




Financials

Bank accounts Balance

as of 02/21/2024
BANK '~ GENERAL ~| IMPACT FEES -
Zion's S 57,476.50 | § 8,350.03
Chartway S 1,087.11
PTIF $ 1,170,334.33 | $ 1,098,438.18
Total $ 1,228,897.94 | $ 1,106,788.21
Employee Payroll as of 02/04/2024 Net Golf Course Revenue as of 01/31/2024
Jan S 73,803.99 Jan S 20,697.25
Feb S 38,002.25 Feb S  34,928.25
Total S 111,806.24 Sub Total S 55,625.50
Sales tax S (3,838.16)
Total S 51,787.34




Approval of
Minutes




Per Field Reservation
Rate for Parks



Cost for Entire Park

Sagers: $35.00 per hour
(includes all four
diamonds)

Village: $40.00 per hour

Parkview: $30.00 per hour

Park Field Size
Sagers Large Diamond
Sagers Large Diamond
Sagers Coach Pitch
Sagers T-Ball

Village 105ydx60yd
Village 105ydx60yd

Parkview 55ydx36yd
Parkview 55ydx36yd
Parkview 35ydx25yd

Cost

$15.00 per hour
$15.00 per hour
$10.00 per hour
S5.00 per hour

$25.00 per hour
$25.00 per hour

$15.00 per hour
$15.00 per hour
$10.00 per hour



Allowing Tooele County to use
Clubhouse For Presidential
Flections on June 25t and
November 5t

FREE OR REDUCED RATE



Allowing North Valley Communities
That Care, an organization part of
Tooele County Health Department,
to use the Small Conference room

DISCOUNTED RATE OR FREE



Authorized users to sign
on Zions Bank Account




lvory Homes Sagewood Gardens
Phase 1 grant an easement for a
storm drainpipe across service
agency property.




lvory Homes request to see If the
Stansbury Service Agency has water
right credits available for purchase
that could be used on developments
in Stansbury.




Board Member Reports
and Discussion Items




Adjourn




Closed Session, as needed, to discuss (a)
character, competence, or health of an

individual,
imminent

acquisition

(b) pending or reasonably
itigation, and/or (c) the lease,
, or sale of real property.




Stansbury Service Agency of Tooele County

Invoice Register: 1/17/2024 to 2/19/2024 - All Invoices

2/21/2024

Invoice No.
0002915895

01192024

5504902715

1611-9HDV-PHL

1DW1-GXJ7-C7

THKW-LXVL-4LT

1M1L-JVKQ-7J6

1TYKN-N9HL-N3

656807

34911813

PR012124-160

PR020424-160

185359

01192024

01302024
PO# 202443

1090569444
PO# 202411

Vendor
Ace Disposal

Action Locksmith Inc
Airgas USA
Amazon

Amazon

Amazon

Amazon

Amazon

Vendor Total:

Carlson Distributing
Caterpillar Financial Services Corp
Child Support Services

Child Support Services

Vendor Total:

Clyde Snow & Sessions

Costco

Costco

Costco

Check No.

ACH

CcC

ACH

ACH

ACH

32092

ACH

32085

32093

ACH

cC

CcC

cC

Ledger
Date
12/31/2023

1/19/2024

12/31/2023

1/17/2024

12/31/2023

1/9/2024

2/9/2024

12/26/2023

21212024

1/18/2024

1/25/2024

2/8/2024

12/31/2023

1/19/2024

1/30/2024

1/25/2024

Due
Date
1/29/2024

1/19/2024

1/30/2024

2/16/2024

21212024

2/8/2024

2/9/2024

1/25/2024

2/16/2024

2/12/2024

1/25/2024

2/8/2024

1/25/2024

1/19/2024

1/30/2024

1/25/2024

Amount
$580.81
79.92
500.89

$26.00
26.00

$127.64
127.64

$19.99
19.99

$275.47
275.47

$15.12
5.12
10.00

($36.19)
-36.19

$27.99
27.99
$302.38

$141.14
141.14

$9,839.78
9,839.78

$138.46
138.46

$138.46
138.46
$276.92

$200.00
200.00

$176.19
5.99
11.85
93.42
64.93

$283.34
29.58
46.99
56.38
20.19
32.38
16.89
13.59
18.35
48.99

$250.99
33.59
65.75
23.97
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Account No.

1052-260
1053-260

1053-256

1053-252

1051-240

1056-325

1051-240
1059-240

1051-240

1056-325

1058-410

417401

102107

102107

1051-310

1051-240
1053-240
1053-256
1053-258

1052-250
1058-250
1058-250
1058-250
1058-250
1058-410
1058-410
1058-410
1058-410

1051-240
1051-240
1052-240

Account Name.

Waste/Trash
Waste/Trash

Clubhouse Maintenance
Equipment Repairs & Maintenan
Office supplies & PPE

Tooele County Recreation Grant

Office supplies & PPE
Office supplies

Office supplies & PPE

Tooele County Recreation Grant

Inventory, food
Park Equipment
Other payroll liabilities

Other payroll liabilities

Professional services

Office supplies & PPE
Office supplies & PPE
Clubhouse Maintenance
Housekeeping

Facility Maintenance
Proshop Maintenance
Proshop Maintenance
Proshop Maintenance
Proshop Maintenance
Inventory, food
Inventory, food
Inventory, food
Inventory, food

Office supplies & PPE
Office supplies & PPE
Office supplies & PPE

Description

Conference Keys

3 RING PAGE DIVIDERS BULK
LIBRARY BOOKS (GRANT)

LABEL TAPE
LABEL TAPE

keyboard and mouse pad refund

Ink

beer
Final Payment for Backhoe
Child Support

Child Support

Brent Rose Attending Board Me

thank you mints

water

trash bags/paper towel/paper fol
trash bags

Cat Litter

Multifold Paper Towels
Outdoor Trash Bags
Kitchen Trash Bags

Lysol Disinfecting Wipes
Pearson's Salted Nut Roll
Coffee

Chips

Snickers

printer paper
stamps
Safety Glasses



Stansbury Service Agency of Tooele County

Invoice Register: 1/17/2024 to 2/19/2024 - All Invoices

2/21/2024

Invoice No.

01212024

Feb2024

Jan2024

Jan2024a

Jan2024b

Jan2024c

12312023

01172024

02122024

F2406E00904
3278228
02112024
inv-4426

PO# 2024015
3217
6024018

7014662
PO# 2024019

Vendor

Vendor Total:

Diane Schmidt

DLL Finance LLC
Dominion Energy
Dominion Energy
Dominion Energy

Dominion Energy
Vendor Total:
Ensign Engineering

FDMS

FDMS

Vendor Total:

Fuel Network

General Distribution Company
Go Daddy Email Account

Great American Supply Inc

HGM Products LLC
Home Depot

Home Depot

Check No.

32086

ACH

ACH

ACH

ACH

ACH

ACH

ACH

ACH

32087

ACH

32089

ACH

ACH

Ledger
Date

12/31/2023

1/30/2024
1/5/2024
1/5/2024
1/5/2024

1/5/2024

12/18/2023
1/17/2024

2/12/2024

11212024
2/1/2024
2/11/2024
11512024
1/30/2024
11/2/2023

1/25/2024

Due
Date

1/25/2024

2/1/2024

1/29/2024

1/29/2024

1/29/2024

1/29/2024

1/29/2024

1/17/2024

2/12/2024

2/5/2024

2/15/2024

2/11/2024

2/4/2024

2/13/2024

1/31/2024

1/25/2024

Amount
31.58
38.85
20.69
12.59
23.97

$710.52

$697.14
1.24
12.06
12.02
671.82

$5,766.60
5,766.60

$18.25
18.25

$1,084.26
1,084.26

$398.95
398.95

$341.08
341.08
$1,842.54

$5.07
5.07

$2.14
2.14

$128.40
128.40
$130.54

$662.10
662.10

$274.39
274.39

$36.16
36.16

$704.00
704.00

$92.00
92.00

$15.10
15.10

$108.54
12.98
5.98
7.48
27.97
4.41
3.80
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Account No.

1052-250
1052-250
1052-250
1052-250
1053-240

1056-272
1056-312
1056-323
1056-325

1058-741

1055-271

1053-274

1053-271

1058-271

1053-311

1051-621

1051-621

1053-280

1058-410

1051-312

1053-253

1058-410

1052-251

1052-250
1052-250
1052-250
1052-250
1052-250
1052-250

Account Name.
Facility Maintenance
Facility Maintenance
Facility Maintenance
Facility Maintenance
Office supplies & PPE

Telephone, Internet

IT Expense

LSTA Borrower Support Grant -
Tooele County Recreation Grant

Equipment Rental
Natural gas

Natural gas - Clubhouse
Natural gas

Natural gas

Security
Bank fees

Bank fees

Fuel

Inventory, food

IT expense

Fertilizer & Chemicals

Inventory, food

Irrigation Repairs & Maintenanc

Facility Maintenance
Facility Maintenance
Facility Maintenance
Facility Maintenance
Facility Maintenance
Facility Maintenance

Description
Disposable Gloves
multifold paper towels
clorox

Lysol

Safety Glasses

bags/barcode label maker/ink/ta
bags/barcode label maker/ink/ta
bags/barcode label maker/ink/ta
bags/barcode label maker/ink/ta

Golf Cart Rental
855 Lakeview Pool
Clubhouse
Country Club

Pro Shop

finance charge for missed paym
FDMS Merchant Fees

FDMS Merchant Fees

FUEL

Beer

Stansburypark domain renewal
ICE MELT

sausage

Electrical Tape/Silicone Tube/30

8 oz gorilla glue
Softsoap

HDX Low Splash Bleach
bit set

2"Whitebrush

40 D Common 5" Long



Stansbury Service Agency of Tooele County

Invoice Register: 1/17/2024 to 2/19/2024 - All Invoices

2/21/2024

Invoice No.

8023856

02012024
322847
5499154054
13579

13586

087419
3751-166297
0124044698

Feb2024

Jan2024

January2024

37033990
917252012
4085
01302024
01222024

PO# 20240110

02062024
PO# 202446

Vendor

Home Depot

Vendor Total:

Indeed

Intermountain Golf Cars Inc

M&M Distributing

Mike Zimmerman Well Services, Inc.

Mike Zimmerman Well Services, Inc.

Vendor Total:

Monreal, Karina
Napa Auto Parts
PEHP Group Insurance

PEHP Group Insurance

Vendor Total:

Rocky Mountain Power

Rocky Mountain Power

Vendor Total:

Taylor Made

Titleist

Tooele County Auditor
Tooele County Recorder
tractor supply

tractor supply

Check No.

ACH

cC

ACH

32088

32091

ACH

ACH

ACH

ACH

ACH

ACH

ACH

1008

CcC

CC

CC

Ledger
Date

10/31/2023

2/1/2024
1/18/2024
1/31/2024
1/19/2024

1/26/2024

1/1/2024
12/12/2023
1/29/2024

1/29/2024

1/8/2024

1/11/2024

12/13/2023
2/12/2024
1/18/2024
1/30/2024
1/22/2024

2/6/2024

Due
Date

1/31/2024

2/1/2024

2/18/2024

2/15/2024

1/30/2024

2/5/2024

2/1/2024

1/20/2024

2/1/2024

2/1/2024

1/30/2024

21212024

1/27/2024

2/12/2024

2/1/2024

1/30/2024

1/22/2024

2/6/2024

Amount
4.48
32.96
8.48

$47.82
47.82
$171.46

$49.16
49.16

$1,517.07
1,517.07

$114.74
114.74

$300.00
300.00

$3,784.00
3,784.00
$4,084.00

$800.00
800.00

$143.33
143.33

$42.67
42.67

$15,809.57
15,809.57
$15,852.24

$11.45
11.45

$2,401.08
499.07
758.79
552.28
10.34
580.60
$2,412.53

$204.51
204.51

($37.50)
-37.50

$140.00
140.00

$5.50
5.50

$114.99
114.99

$97.97
97.97
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Account No.

1052-250
1052-250
1052-250

1053-257

1051-610

1058-741

1058-410

1052-252

1052-251

1053-256

1053-252

102108

102104

1053-270

1052-270
1053-270
1053-275
1057-270
1058-270
1058-415
1058-415
447000

1053-710
1053-250

1052-250

Account Name.

Facility Maintenance
Facility Maintenance
Facility Maintenance

Clubhouse Repairs

Miscellaneous

Equipment Rental

Inventory, food

Equipment Repairs/Maintenanc

Irrigation Repairs & Maintenanc

Clubhouse Maintenance
Equipment Repairs & Maintenan
Accrued life insurance

Accrued health insurance

Electricity - Misc Meters

Electricity

Electricity - Misc Meters
Electricity - Clubhouse
Electricity

Electricity

Inventory, Non Food
Inventory, Non Food
Impact Fee Admin Costs
Land

Maintenance

Facility Maintenance

Description
HDX APC W/ Bleach

Stops Rust Gloss
stops rust gloss

Oatey Flux/Safe Flo Soldier Kit/

Admin Assist., reception, assista
Damage done to Golf Cart, fixing
Beer

Turbine Motor Repair

Repair Motor Bearing

Clubhouse Cleaning for Jan
HYD/HOSE FITTING AND MXT
Jan Life Ins.

Feb Health Ins.

Delgada Detention Basin

Golf Course Wells

Parks and Rec

Clubhouse

Cemetery

Pro Shop

Custom Stealth

Net Down Credit for Titleist AVX,
Impact Fee Collection charge - 4
Creation of 2 title forms for gree

Hose for Steam Cleaner

Fuel Tank Hose and Fittings



Stansbury Service Agency of Tooele County

Invoice Register: 1/17/2024 to 2/19/2024 - All Invoices

2/21/2024

Invoice No.

PR012124-615

PR020424-615

PR012124-626

PR020424-626

1611258

PR012124-632

PR020424-632

2021 Q4 remaind

PR012124-636

PR020424-636

9953234925

Vendor
Vendor Total:

United States Treasury

United States Treasury

Vendor Total:

Utah Department of Workforce Services

Utah Department of Workforce Services

Vendor Total:

Utah Local Governments Trust

Utah Retirement Systems

Utah Retirement Systems

Vendor Total:

Utah State Tax Commission
Utah State Tax Commission

Utah State Tax Commission

Vendor Total:

Verizon Wireless

Check No.

ACH

ACH

ACH

EFT

ACH

Ledger
Date

1/25/2024

2/8/2024

1/25/2024

2/8/2024

1/10/2024

1/25/2024

2/8/2024

1/18/2024
1/25/2024

2/8/2024

11212024

Total:

Due
Date

1/25/2024

2/8/2024

1/25/2024

2/8/2024

2/10/2024

1/25/2024

2/8/2024

1/18/2024

1/25/2024

2/8/2024

2/1/2024

Amount
$212.96

$5,525.91
3,161.46
739.38
1,625.07

$5,355.34
3,077.98
719.88
1,557.48
$10,881.25

$407.93
407.93

$397.16
397.16
$805.09

$1,139.56
1,139.56

$3,496.46
2,837.55
540.79
118.12

$3,458.48
2,799.99
540.37
118.12
$6,954.94

$42.42
42.42

$1,071.70
1,071.70

$1,031.80
1,031.80
$2,145.92

$890.71
224.46
72.00
185.75
191.35
65.00
16.05
136.10
$70,903.20

10,881.25
2,103.50
6,954.94

15,809.57

805.09
276.92
42.67
94.25

Page 4

Account No.

102101
102101
102101

102101
102101
102101

102105

102105

1051-510

102103
102103
102103

102103
102103
102103

1051-810

102102

102102

1051-272
1052-272
1053-272
1055-272
1056-272
1057-272
1058-272

102101
102102
102103
102104
102105
102107
102108
1051-240

Account Name.

Accrued federal payroll taxes
Accrued federal payroll taxes
Accrued federal payroll taxes

Accrued federal payroll taxes
Accrued federal payroll taxes
Accrued federal payroll taxes

Accrued state unemployment

Accrued state unemployment

Insurance

Accrued state retirement
Accrued state retirement
Accrued state retirement

Accrued state retirement
Accrued state retirement
Accrued state retirement

Interest expense
Accrued state withholding

Accrued state withholding

Telephone, Internet
Telephone, Internet
Telephone, Internet
Telephone, Internet
Telephone, Internet
Telephone, Internet
Telephone, Internet

GL Account Summary
Accrued federal payroll taxes

Accrued state withholding
Accrued state retirement
Accrued health insurance
Accrued state unemployment
Other payroll liabilities
Accrued life insurance

Office supplies & PPE

Description

Social Security Tax
Medicare Tax
Federal Income Tax

Social Security Tax
Medicare Tax
Federal Income Tax

State Unemployment

State Unemployment

Worker's Comp

URS State Retirement
URS 401k
Additional 401k

URS State Retirement
URS 401k
Additional 401k

Remainder amount due
State Income Tax

State Income Tax

admin phone and internet
golf internet at phone
recreation phone and internet
pool internet and phone
library phone and internet
cemetery internet

pro shop internet and phone



Stansbury Service Agency of Tooele County

Invoice Register: 1/17/2024 to 2/19/2024 - All Invoices

Invoice No.

Vendor

Ledger Due

Check No. Date Date Amount

224.46
200.00
36.16
1,139.56
49.16
130.54
42.42
23.97
339.80
3,799.10
300.00
79.92
499.07
72.00
35.82
114.99
270.97
704.00
919.42
47.82
64.93
500.89
770.24
398.95
185.75
1,084.26
552.28
662.10
5.07
5.50
18.25
191.35
66.24
12.06
12.02
975.28
10.34
16.05
155.94
580.60
341.08
136.10
720.09
167.01
7,283.67
10.00
60,923.42

9,839.78
140.00

$70,903.20

Page 5

Account No.

1051-272
1051-310
1051-312
1051-510
1051-610
1051-621
1051-810
1052-240
1052-250
1052-251
1052-252
1052-260
1052-270
1052-272
1053-240
1053-250
1053-252
1053-253
1053-256
1053-257
1053-258
1053-260
1053-270
1053-271
1053-272
1053-274
1053-275
1053-280
1053-311
1053-710
1055-271
1055-272
1056-272
1056-312
1056-323
1056-325
1057-270
1057-272
1058-250
1058-270
1058-271
1058-272
1058-410
1058-415
1058-741
1059-240

417401

447000

Account Name.

Telephone, Internet
Professional services

IT expense

Insurance

Miscellaneous

Bank fees

Interest expense

Office supplies & PPE

Facility Maintenance

Irrigation Repairs & Maintenanc
Equipment Repairs/Maintenanc
Waste/Trash

Electricity

Telephone, Internet

Office supplies & PPE
Maintenance

Equipment Repairs & Maintenan
Fertilizer & Chemicals
Clubhouse Maintenance
Clubhouse Repairs
Housekeeping

Waste/Trash

Electricity - Misc Meters
Natural gas

Telephone, Internet

Natural gas - Clubhouse
Electricity - Clubhouse

Fuel

Security

Land

Natural gas

Telephone, Internet
Telephone, Internet

IT Expense

LSTA Borrower Support Grant -
Tooele County Recreation Grant
Electricity

Telephone, Internet

Proshop Maintenance
Electricity

Natural gas

Telephone, Internet

Inventory, food

Inventory, Non Food
Equipment Rental

Office supplies

Total

Park Equipment
Impact Fee Admin Costs

GL Account Summary Total



3=z STANSBURY

SERVICE AGENCY

Parks and Recreahon Distri

February21, 2024

Subject: Signature Approval lfor Banking Accounts

Relerence: Draft Minutes ol the January 16th Board Meeting lor the Stansbury
Service Agencey

In pursuit ol board policy, the tollowing are authorized signer on the Stansbury
Service Agencey General and Impact Fees Bank Account Checking accounts,
including withdrawals from the various accounts.

Zions Public F'unds Analyzed Checking accounts ending in 0370 and 3615 (Treasury
Management, Positive Pay and authorized signer)

Breu Palmer -Board Chair

Kyle Shields — Board Treasurer

Cassandra Arnell - Board Director

James Hanzelka  General Manager

& U accounts: General 3124 and P'EHE 1159
Brew Palmer — Board Chair
Kyle Shields — Board Treasurer
Cassandra Arnell — Board Director
James Hanzelka  General Manager

Brewt Palmer

Stansbury Service Agency
Board Chair
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Governmeant
Bady Area to Serve \Watar ngh&s Ao, Ft.
Service Aren 43 Az, of Open Spaca Claim 12763
No. 1 / Glaim 12768
{Roquired — 172 Ac. Fti )y Claim 12760
Clalm 12770 B0
Cart. 5711 Sag. 82 _l!
Total 172
. i
Service Area Stanshury Club Housa Complax Cart, 5380 Seg. 115.83 3/
Mo, & Stansbury Lake Cart, 8711 Bag. F08.17 1)
Golf Course Lakes Mitlpond 1/7 250,00
Parks
. — 114 acros ~
1
{Regquired — 774 Ac. Fti)
Total 774
i
Improvernent 1068 Single Family Lo  Cart, 5500 Seg.  1037.01 2f
Distriet 400 Muttl=famity Unitsh Cialm 14208 a.s50
. 21 Aa. Industrisl and Gilatm 14209 134.58
I Inatitutionals A Appdlica. Q5008 10.88
78 Ac. Gommareiat- Applica, 33931 450.00
138 A, Golf Course § 53 Cert, 7530 24,07
Cart, TO82 1.87
(Required — 2184 Ac, FL.} Cart, Eri-rd 420,00
- l - Cert, 542 448 .58
Cart. 5711 220,01 -
C | Total 2683.19 v
( '} 4,523,197
NOTE: If the Stansbury Park Improvsmant District, IA the process of

subrnitting proof, change application and/or axtenslon of time,
axceada 2184 A F,; then 50 percent of the amountk that excaeds
the 2184 ALF". will ba convayed back ts Terracor.
-n{' ey o R
WHT ST/ wf U, = ISR BEAE
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February 8, 2024 "

Stansbury Service Agency
1 Country Club Dr #1 ‘
Stansbury Park, Utah 84074 |

Stanshury Service Agency,

The North Valley Communities{That Care {(NVCTC} would like to request a f}lee/reduced rate to hold
monthly meetings at the Stansbury Clubhouse. NVCTC uses evidence-based strategies to empower
individuals and families to be healthy, engaged, and compassionate members of society. NVCTC
does not collect income for thq services that it provides to the Stansbury c'ommunity. Most of the
coalition members are volunteers from our local community, who dedicata their time to making
Stansbury a better env‘ironmen“t for our youth. Having a facility where our coalition can meet
regularly would greatly increas? our effectiveness in the community. i

Our coalition meets every fourt:h Thursday monthly from 6 pm-7pm. (Durin;g the holiday season, we
typically meet once for a combﬁined November/December meeting on the :Ttrd Thursday of
December.) We would like to continue this pattern if it is acceptable to the Stansbury Service
Agency, and we would be flexible when needed circumstances arise to change meeting times. We
typically expect 5-10 coealition members at our monthty meetings. Thank you for considering our
proposal. If further questions arise, please contact the North Valley Communities That Care
coordinator. |

Sincerely,

Jared Hall, BPH : |
North Valley Communities fl'hat Care Coordinator
ja red.hall@tooelehealth.org§

(0) 435-277-2479 - ;

NORTH VALLEY




Stansbury Park Stats January 2024

Misdemeanor Felony
Details Traffic Stops Citations Warnings Accidents DUl Arrests Arrests
164 125 33 84 2 3 10 3

Top Incident Natures

SUSPICIOUS 13
ANIMAL PROBLEM 10
AGENCY ASSIST
ACCIDENT-PD
ALARM-BUSINESS
ASSAULT
JUVENILE PROB
THEFT
SUSPICIOUS VEH
CITIZEN ASSIST
CIVIL PROBLEM
SCAM

UNWANTED GUEST
BARKING DOG
DOMESTIC

HANG UP 911
WELFARE CHECK
ABANDONED VEH
ALARM
CONVULSIONS
DRUGS

DUI

FIXIT TICKET

HIT & RUN-PD
IDENTITY FRAUD
MENTAL SUBJECT
PSYCHIATRIC
SUICIDE THREATS
TRAFFIC COLLISI
TRAFFIC STOP
TRESPASSING
VANDALISM

VIN INSPECTION
ALARM-RES
ATTENDED DEATH
CARDIAC ARREST
CHILD ABUSE
CHOKING
CROSSING GUARD
CUSTODIAL INTER
DEAD BODY
DISORDERLY
Others 26

= e LD 2L a2 a2 NDNDNDNNDNDNNNDNNNDNNNDMNDNMNDNNDMNNOOOORMARRAPPOIOOOO O 0O

If you have questions or would like the Sheriff’s Office speed trailer, contact Lieutenant Eli Wayman at eli.wayman@tooeleco.org or Chief Deputy Brian White at 435-882-5600.
Tooele County Sheriff’s Office 1960 South Main Street Tooele Utah 84074



| [ SD-218, — — — _— - o e\l g
I || 4%4 GRATED INLET_/ _______________________________ I - N
| RIM:4268. 10— N}~ ———— REAR YARD DRAINAGE SWALE
| I SUMP: 4264.10 REAR YARD DRAINAGE SWALE IN 10' EASEMENT, SEE C-3 AND C-4 .
| || " FL OUT: 4264.60 15" (W) IN 10" EASEMENT, SEE C-3 AND C-4 FOR MORE INFORMATION
| || FOR MORE INFORMATION Y
| 2
N driners
|l “ : PP-2 g .
R — 3
|l I — : 2815 E 3300 S Salt Lake City, UT 84107
I .- WARBLER DRIVE (801) 305-4670  www.edmpartners.com
I 2 : — | I
K | ad |2 PP-3RIGHT > . -
| S — a \ o (a4 % ) L ::)
l ll " 5o ) - - To I e 8.
| | | 10 o < I %) | = e8] v oo N
| | l | a 2 Q“R - g‘N et E / E o © o © g
| I | g co e 0 / =
in 3o = I - B
| " | 2 Y = SAGEWOOD GARDENS o / X SCALE: 1" = 20"
| I &< O PHASE 1 / HAMMER HEAD TURNAROUND __| :
i || L@ o / SEE SITE PLAN FOR MORE INFORMATION ! F__‘
! & 2 KEY MAP / 3
: P 5 o 0 10 20 40
T : DEVELOPER:
| I | g Ivory Development
| : (; " | 978 East Woodoak Lane
| S STA 2+76.37, 4.50' LT. Salt Lake City, UT 84117
| | I INSTALL 12'x8" FLTEE STA 4+15.86, 22.50'LT. STA 6+14.71, 4.50' LT | 801-747-7000
| ' EX. SD-204 W/ (2) 12" MIXFL BFV & (1) 8" MIXFL GV. INSTALL FH, COMPLETE STUB 12" WATER AND INSTALL 12" B
| STA0:71.00, 11.72LT. PROVIDE TB'S & JOINT RESTRAINTS. I R N - — = BFV & 2" WASHOUT, SEE DT-2.—=—
Nl RIM:4268.79 < - R B e ——+ — — —[— |7 — " TWARBLERDRIVESTA2+57.61 | | | | ~ ~ PAVEMENT REQURE&:‘?:&{TP
SUMP: 4262.61 PARKVIEW DRIVE STA 2+85.87 . @ | ’
| FL IN: 4262.61 15" (N) & EL = 4274.10 2 N @ 4 / o !
I FL IN: 4262.61 15" (E) " N % s . > g 2 © = -Yam R g ey
l v\ = = == S A S [N 2
W\ IN " S A 2 < £, N S N '
N N s 5 S 2 C ¥ q - N
\\\\\ T T T S N gL’ 74.75 o — I = END OF PAVING
N ra\ . ~ 7 2 n T AT END OF PHASE
« MATCH EXISTING S " — 8T g | . 5 5 MH-250 INSTALL 1' STA 6415 36 s NOTES:
STA0:74 84— 3 3 12" DR 18 €900 \ s 12" DR 18 €900 N CAPPED STUB AT INVERT IN. EL - 4275.82 |
 EL=4268.01° WATER LINE —5D-193 WATER LINE PARKVIEW DRIVE DO NOT GROUT IN PLACE. 1. CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFIRM REQUIRED BOX SIZES AND
- - X ANGLE FROM INVERT OUT - 180" CW ‘ NEED FOR CAST IN PLACE BOXES (IF ANY) PRIOR TO
| m - , " m m " m s.0p ——F— " m m M m " 6+00" 6+28 CONSTRUCTION. COORDINATE WITH ENGINEER.
| N " M f— N " M " M M M8 3400 " " " " 4+00 o s \ S 114 A . "NEAR FLAT" SEWERS - ANY 10"@ OR GREATER SEWER LINE
o — ) ——— g " m 1 : 2+00 5 ' B - s L _ — _3 - — — — TI—‘ — - ' q FUTURE SHALL BE SURVEYED DURING CONSTRUCTION, PRIOR TO
| | _ ; _ }— = —1 — - T - ' . ENCASE W/ CONCRETE > 55 BACKFILL, TO CONFIRM GRADE. SURVEYS SHALL BE
CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER LINE - UDMH-252 > 157SOR35S i = s — g5 — ORASPHALT (LEVEL WITH FUTURE COMPLETED VIA TOTAL STATION OR LINE LEVEL LOOP.
STUB, SEE DT-2 FOR DETAIL. CONTRACTOR = 15" SBR 355 ss ss S s ss = s ss ss ss 59 ss FINISHED GRADE) ELEVATIONS ARE TO BE RECORDED AT EACH MANHOLE. A
TO LOCATE AND POTHOLE EXISTING 5 5 % % % an n an an an a 0 CERTIFICATION LETTER SHALL BE SIGNED AND STAMPED BY
WATER LINE STUB. REPLACE EXISTING WITH w U ——] up an an an an an an an an a an o - an an an an | THE PROJECT SURVEYOR IN ACCORDANCE WITH SPID
12" C90 DR18 WATER LINE IF LESS THAN 12", /@— uo v Ty sor 38 uD v v 5T = 10" SDR 35 UD REQUIREMENTS. SEWER LINES WITH SLOPES LESS THAN THE
COORDINATE WITH ENGINEER (SEE C-2) UDMH-253 ® 5 | \_8" DR 18C900 = — 7\ o LI | Vo) ALLOWED MINIMUM SLOPE SHALL BE CORRECTED AND
P — — 7 o o= — =TT © 5 \ 2 5 = 2 RE-CERTIFIED.
Y —O 5 - & o MATCH LINE 3 = p N CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT DEFLECT MORE THAN 1°, OR 4"
i 5 3 3 “ 2 p-3 RIGHT < \ 2 SN N . USING 20' LENGTH PIPES. COMPLY WITH MANUFACTURER
o — <) -0 - g N 1 -\ = .
Va4 S & SEE PP-. 9 T Uomi2 8 6E INSTALLED RECOMMENDATION IF MORE RESTRICTIVE
EX. MH-248, CONNECT TO EXISTING N | l " 4 STA 4+15.86. 4.50' LT s ON EXISTING LAND DRAIN PIPELINE.
SANITARY SEWER MH. NOTE: CONTRACTOR N 4 60.00 = g 30, 4.90 11, 5 NOTE: CONTRACTOR TO POTOLE EXISTING UD
TO VERIFIY EXISTING PIPE DIAMETER. s @ = . — > INSTALL 12’6 MxFLTEE ¢ |}, } PIPE. CONFIRM INVERT ELEVATION, COORDINATE
X S | rROW N  \\» Vv /STy g — — -+t —-——————" W/ (1) 6" FLXMJ GV. PROVIDE— — — — ] i Gl e : )
IF EXISTING PIPE LESS THAN 15", REPLACE s -y r2ry o 44— (1) 6" FLxMJ GV. WITH ENGINEER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION g
OUTLET PIPE WITH 15". COORDINATE WITH -4 — — — 4-t+4+ - "—— BN L TB'S & JOINT RESTRAINTS ; g
ENGINEER (SEE C-2) T >
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